DATA SHEET
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
PPTC Low Rho SMDL0603 Series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
Pr
od
uc

Imax
(A)
Pd typ.
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Time
(Sec.)
Current
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMDL0603B050TF 0.50 1.00 6 50 0.6 0.1 8.0 0.070 0.350
SMDL0603B075TF 0.75 1.50 6 50 0.6 0.2 8.0 0.020 0.165
SMDL0603B100TF 1.00 1.80 6 50 0.6 0.3 8.0 0.040 0.120
SMDL0603B150TF 1.50 3.00 6 50 0.6 0.5 8.0 0.007 0.080
SMDL0603B175TF 1.75 3.50 6 50 0.6 0.6 8.0 0.005 0.060
SMDL0603B200TF 2.00 4.00 6 50 0.6 1.0 8.0 0.005 0.050
Note on Electrical Characteristics
■ Vocabulary
·Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23℃ still air.
·Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23℃ still air.

SMDL0603B100TF S 4000 SMDL0603B200TF W 4000
Physical Specifications
Part Number System
SMD  L 0603 B TF  /
Special Voltage Rating (Optional)
Lead-Free
Holding Current Rating
Low Rho
Device Dimensions: Length/Width (Unit: 1/100 inch)
Surface Mount Device
Delimiter
Terminal Material Solder-Plated Copper (Solder Material: Matte Tin (Sn))
Plating Thickness Sn：≥15μm ,Cu：≥20μm
Lead Solderability Meets EIA Specification RS186-9E, ANSI/J-STD-002 Category 3.
   8
9
Product Specification
Low Rho SMDL0603 Series
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Circuit Protection
Dec. 16, 2024 V.2
Packaging
Tape
Symbol
Dimensions (mm)
L0603B050TF
L0603B075TF
L0603B100TF
L0603B150TF
L0603B175TF
L0603B200TF
W 8.00±0.30 8.00±0.30
F 3.50±0.05 3.50±0.05
E1 1.75±0.10 1.75±0.10
D0 1.55±0.05 1.55±0.05
D1 0.50±0.10 0.50±0.10
P0 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10
P1 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10
P2 2.00±0.05 2.00±0.05
A0 1.10±0.10 1.10±0.10
B0 1.92±0.10 1.92±0.10
T 0.20±0.10 0.20±0.10
K0 0.75±0.10 0.95±0.10
Leader min. 390
Trailer min. 160
Reel Dimensions: EIA-481-1(mm)
C Ø178±2.0
D Ø60.2±0.5
H 11.0±0.5
W0 9.0±1.5
F2 13.0±0.05
W1 2.2±0.5
   9
9
Product Specification
Low Rho SMDL0603 Series
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Circuit Protection
Dec. 16, 2024 V.2
LEGAL DISCLAIMER
YAGEO, its distributors and agents (collectively, “YAGEO”), hereby disclaims any and all liabilities for any
errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained in any product related information, including but not limited to